## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Contact:**

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>

## **Twinsburg Township is "Worth Every Click"** *Township Launches Updated Website*

**Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – August 11, 2015** – The Board of Trustees is proud to announce the launch of the updated and improved Township website, which can be found at the same, familiar address, <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u>. More current and up-to-date information will be provided for both residents and businesses within Twinsburg Township. Find information on current and future projects and events, JEDD businesses, community development, and a variety of services and programs.

"It's nice to provide our residents and businesses with a fresh website and easy access to all that the Township has to offer" said Trustee Chair James Balogh. "Township staff will provide timely updates on what is happening at any given time. It provides us with another tool to communicate with our residents."

The Township's updated website is intended as a vehicle to bring accurate, timely, and understandable information to Township residents, businesses, and visitors. The updated site already contains everything there is to know about what is going on in Twinsburg Township, including meeting information, Township services, utility contacts, and links. In the coming months the Board of Trustees looks forward to finding more ways to use the updated site for its intended purposes. Input is welcome from anyone with ideas or suggestions about how to help make this happen. Also, users are encouraged to check the updated site often, as the Board of Trustees will do its best to make each visit "worth every click". In the mean time, users can receive news as it is posted on the new site by clicking "subscribe" under Township News.

## About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010, and will soon celebrate its bicentennial with great pride. The Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>.

# # #

press\_release\_updated\_website\_20150811